

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

534 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5902 OF 2015  
IN FAST/8392/2015

SHAIKH PASHA ABDUL QADAR  
VERSUS  
HAFIZULL KHAN HAMIDULLA KHAN AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Zia Ul Mustafa  
...

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2017**

**PER COURT:-**

Notice to the respondents, returnable on 14.06.2017.

**( V. K. JADHAV, J.)**

rlj/