

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.5902 OF 2015
IN FAST/8392/2015

SHAIKH PASHA ABDUL QADAR
VERSUS
HAFIZULL KHAN HAMIDULLA KHAN AND OTHERS

...

915 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11055 OF 2017
IN FAST/26046/2017 WITH CA/11056/2017 IN FAST/26046/2017

VILAS HUKUMCHAND GUJAR AND ORS
VERSUS
ASSISTANT CHARITY COMMISSIONER, DHULE AND ORS

...

916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11628 OF 2017
IN FAST/26625/2017 WITH CA/11624/2017 IN FAST/26629/2017
WITH CA/11625/2017 IN FAST/26635/2017 WITH CA/11632/2017
IN FAST/28628/2017

DHONDIRAM PRABHU TAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

918 FIRST APPEAL NO.2038 OF 2018

MURLIDHAR JAIRAM PATIL (KHIRSAGAR)
VERSUS
MOHAMMAD SIDDIK MOHAMMAD RAFIQ AND ORS

...

919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4445 OF 2018
IN FAST/5060/2017 WITH CA/4447/2018 IN FAST/5060/2017

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS
VERSUS
JALANDHAR SHIVAJI BHORE AND ANR

...

Advocates for respective Appellants - Applicants are present

...

CORAM : P.R.BORA, J.

DATE: 25th January, 2019

PER COURT:-

- 1 Learned Counsel for the appellants -applicants shall take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents within two weeks. If the necessary steps are not taken within stipulated time, necessary orders would follow.
- 2 List the matters on 15.02.2019.
- 3 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(P.R.BORA)
JUDGE**

SPT