



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5902 OF 2015
IN FAST/8392/2015**

**SHAIKH PASHA ABDUL QADAR
VERSUS
HAFIZULL KHAN HAMIDULLA KHAN AND OTHERS**

....
Mr. Zia Ul Mustafa, Advocate for the Applicant

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to take necessary steps against the unserved respondents.
2. List it on 09.06.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS